

**Court No. - 11**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 370 of 1995

**Appellant :-** Mithilesh Singh & Another

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.N. Pandey,Rajiv Lochan Shukla

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate,Birendra Singh,Kamal Krishna,Rakesh Kumar Singh

**Hon'ble Abhai Kumar,J.**

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellants that due to listing error in the system, he could know the listing of the case today itself.

The matter may be listed again on 12.2.2018.

**Order Date :-** 25.1.2018

N.A.