

Court No. - 11

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 370 of 1995

Appellant :- Mithilesh Singh & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.N. Pandey,Rajiv Lochan Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,Birendra Singh,Kamal Krishna,Rakesh Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Abhai Kumar,J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants Mr. Rajiv Lochan Shukla, matter is passed over for today.

Learned counsel for the complainant Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh is also present and he has endorsed his no objection regarding the adjournment of the case.

List again on 20.3.2018.

Order Date :- 8.3.2018

Ranjeet Sahu