

Court No. - 63

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 370 of 1995

Appellant :- Mithilesh Singh & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.N. Pandey, Rajiv
Lochan Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt.
Advocate, Birendra Singh, Kamal Krishna, Rakesh
Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Amar Singh Chauhan, J.

On the last occasion, the case was passed over on the request made by learned counsel for the appellant. Today again the same request has been made.

List in the next cause list peremptorily.

Order Date :- 10.5.2018

Puspendra