

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 370 of 1995

Appellant :- Mithilesh Singh & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.N. Pandey,Rajiv Lochan Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate,Birendra Singh,Kamal Krishna,Rakesh Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Case has been taken up in the revised call. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellants to address the Court, however, learned A.G.A. as well as learned counsel for the complainant are present.

As a measure of last opportunity, it is expected that learned counsel for the appellants will extend the argument on the next date.

List this case after ten days peremptorily.

Order Date :- 13.8.2018

S Rawat