

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 370 of 1995

Appellant :- Mithilesh Singh & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.N. Pandey, Rajiv Lochan Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate, Birendra Singh, Kamal Krishna, Rakesh Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, J.

Sri Rajiv Lochan Shukla, learned counsel for the appellants prays that hearing of this appeal may be adjourned for the time being, as he has to assist the another Bench of this Court and due to this he is unable to sphere time for this appeal.

When the order was being passed Sri Rakesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the respondent was also present.

In view of the submission so raised by Sri Rajiv Lochan Shukla, learned counsel for the appellants, the case is adjourned for the day.

List this case for final hearing on 24th September, 2018.

Order Date :- 5.9.2018

Raj