

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 370 of 1995

Appellant :- Mithilesh Singh & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.N. Pandey, Rajiv
Lochan Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt.
Advocate, Birendra Singh, Kamal Krishna, Rakesh
Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

On the matter being taken up today, a request has been made by Sri Ravi Kant Shukla, Advocate holding brief of Sri Rajiv Lochan Shukla, learned counsel for the appellants that the case may be adjourned for Monday i.e. 08.10.2018.

Sri Rakesh Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the informant has strong objection to the adjournment sought by the appellants' counsel as the case has been kept pending since 1995 but the hearing has not been concluded so far.

As prayed, list this case on 08.10.2018.

It is expected that learned counsel for the appellants shall extend argument on the date fixed.

Order Date :- 5.10.2018

rkg