

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 370 of 1995

Appellant :- Mithilesh Singh & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.N. Pandey,Rajiv
Lochan Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt.

Advocate,Birendra Singh,Kamal Krishna,Rakesh
Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Case called out. Both the sides are represented through their respective counsel.

In this case, initially arguments were extended by Sri Rajiv Lochan Shukla, learned counsel for the appellants. He also filed written arguments. The arguments remained not concluded.

Put up tomorrow i.e. 24.10.2018 in the additional cause list, for further arguments.

Order Date :- 23.10.2018

rkg